

The Last Chance - Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cups Terms & Conditions 2022

- 1. The Promoter of this competition is Coupland's Bakeries Ltd trading as Coupland's Bakeries.
- Entry into this competition is deemed as acceptance of these and any other applicable terms and conditions.
 This competition may have additional terms and conditions which wherever possible will be posted at www.couplands.co.nz
- 3. The promotion is the "The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cups"
- 4. The promotion commences on 19/09/2022 and runs until close of trade on 2/10/2022 or until stock is exhausted. This is a last chance offer to get any missing coffee cups for your set.
- 5. The promotion is open to Coupland's Bakeries customers shopping at Coupland's Bakeries stores in New Zealand.
- 6. Wholesale customers or fundraising orders do not qualify for entry into the promotion.
- 7. To qualify for a free The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cup, a minimum purchase of \$25.00 including 2 x 2L Cow & Gate or Meadow Fresh White Milk range must be made at a participating Coupland's Bakeries store.
- 8. Range includes: Cow & Gate Original 2L, Trim 2L, Reduced Fat 2L or Meadow Fresh Original 2L, Trim 2L or Lite 2L.
- 9. Giveaway of the The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cup is strictly one per person per transaction.
- 10. The customer can choose any one cup with qualifying purchase.
- 11. The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cup must be taken at the time of qualifying purchase.
- 12. There will be strictly no holding of the The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cups.
- 13. The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cup stock is **strictly limited** and will be available on a 'first in, first served' basis while stocks last. This is the customer's last chance to get a Coffee Cup to make up their set. Coupland's Bakeries will not be held responsible for the The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cups becoming unavailable. At the time a store's stock is exhausted the promotion at that store is terminated.
- 14. The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cups are not transferable, exchangeable or negotiable and are not redeemable for cash.
- 15. Coupland's Bakeries reserves the right to change any design at any time.
- 16. The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cup RRP is \$17.99 each.
- 17. The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cup value is correct at time of printing but Coupland's Bakeries accepts no responsibility for any variation in the value of any of The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cups.
- 18. Coupland's Bakeries accepts no responsibility for any incurred costs for the collection of The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cup.
- 19. The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cups are not intended for hot beverages over 80 degrees Celsius, e.g. teas. A standard milk coffee is 60-70 degrees Celsius.
- 20. The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cups are top-drawer dishwasher safe, however regular dishwasher use can impact the longevity of your design. It is recommended to hand-wash your cup.
- 21. Neither Coupland's Bakeries nor any other person or party associated with this promotion shall be liable for:
 - A. Any loss or damage whatsoever incurred (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss and including loss caused by negligence) or personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with either participation in this promotion or acceptance of a free The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cup except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.

- B. Errors or failure resulting from computer hardware, software or telecommunications; and/or
- C. Fraudulent redemption of a free The Last Chance Great Kiwi Roadie Coffee Cup.
- 22. In the event of a dispute concerning any aspect of the promotion including eligibility the decision of Coupland's Bakeries will be final. No correspondence concerning any decision made by Coupland's Bakeries will be entered into.
- 23. The promoter reserves the right to amend, suspend or terminate the promotion and these terms and conditions at any time.
- 24. Any questions relating to this promotion should be referred to marketing@couplands.co.nz.